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Department of the Interior,
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CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT
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8. What other positions have you held since leaving Carlisle? .

9, Tell me anything else of interest connected with your life:
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gepts 5th, 1916,

Kr. Wme A. Light.
Superintendent, Mescalero Ageney,
Vescelero, N. I,
Dear Mr, Light:
I therk you for your letter of the Jlst nltino cone-

teining the inguiry whether or not it conld be srranged %o

enrotl Mr, Ass Deklugig's two girls at Cerlisle., In reply
thaveto I muet state that only one of them is old enough to
he trensferred and s they cen probadbly be benefitted further
by attending the roservetion school I beg lesve to sugges?t
that Mr. Deklugie wail & year longer before he applies H0
neve them brought to Carlisles

1£ 1t would be sdvisable to let thom come here this
year lr, Deklugie would be reduired to pay for the younger
girl's transportation end only after the 0ffice suthorized
me to accept the younger sisfcr could she be allowed to come.
on &t &ll. -

Ppusting thet nothing will interfere with the girls!

attenianse 8t the reservetion sehool for smother year, I am,

Very truly yours,

H¥l. Superintendent.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
"UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
" Mescalero, N. Mex,. Aug. 31lst, 1916.
Supt. 0. H. Lipres,
Cearlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr, Lipps:

Asa Deklugie, formerly & pupil of the Carlisle sthool,
has applied to me for the enrollment of two of his daughters in your
school, Their names are Maude Deklugie age 14 yrs., and Sarah
Peklugie , age 13 years. both have attained the 4th grade, as the
sare is rated at this school, but I think ﬁheir effic-4ency as
gcholars is less than the same grade among people more advanced.

I have told ths father that they were rather too young to go
to Barlisle, and should have another years schooling, but he insists
that I write to you about them. He hzcs some pride in the matter,
and wents his girls to atteni the school that educated their father.

A suggestion from you that they take another year of
resservation scheol work, will probably satisfy him, I should
be willing for the girls to go, if you think they are quealified
to entsr your schorl, They are rather young, but Will do very much
better in a non-ressrvation schodl, than they will do here, and it is
for this reason that I would consent for them to go, even though they

were young.
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Asa Dakelugie, chief of the remnant of
the band of Apache Indians at Fort Sill,
Oklahoma, has been given his liberty
after twenty-five years spentas a prison-
er of war. He has a ranch in New Mex-
ico and has gone there with his family.
Most of these Apaches after having free-
dom granted preferred to remain in
Oklahoma.
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